## G.N. 2085

## SECURITIES AND FUTURES ORDINANCE (Chapter 571)

Pursuant to section 95(3) of the Securities and Futures Ordinance, the Securities and Futures Commission gives notice in the *Gazette* that Shanghai International Energy Exchange Co., Ltd. is authorised by the Securities and Futures Commission, under section 95(2) of the Securities and Futures Ordinance, to provide automated trading services in Hong Kong via the New Generation of Exchange Systems.

16 March 2018

Keith LUI Commission Member and Executive Director, Securities and Futures Commission